LOCAL PUBLIC CONTRACTS
CHAPTER 34
LOCAL PUBLIC CONTRACTS
Authority
N.J.S.A. 52:27BB-1 et seq. and 40A:ll-11.
Source and Effective Date
R.1995 d.633, effective November 8, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3259(a), 27 N.J.R. 4885(b).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 34, Local Public Contracts, expires on November 8, 2000.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 34, Capital Budget Manual, was adopted pursuant to author­
ity of N.J.S.A. 52:27BB-10 and was filed and became effective on
September 21, 1970, as R.1970 d.113. See: 2 N.J.R. 61(c), 2 N.J.R.
81(b). The amendment which deleted chapter 34, ·Capital Budget
Manual, in its entirety was filed and became effective on September 14,
1978, as R.1978 d.322. See: 10 N.J.R. 416(d).
Chapter 34, Local Public Contracts, was adopted as new rules by
R.1990 d.595, effective December 3, 1990. See: 22 N.J.R. 724(a), 22
N.J.R. 3639(a). As part of R.1990 d.595, Subchapter 7, Cooperative
Pricing and Joint Purchasing Systems, was recodified from N.J.A.C.
5:30-17. Subsequent amendments to Subchapter 7 were made by
R.l991 d.284, effective June 3, 1991. See: 23 N.J.R. 933(a), 23 N.J.R.
1787(a). Subchapter 7, Cooperative Pricing and Joint Purchasing
Systems, was repealed and replaced with new rules on the same subject
by R.1992 d.401, effective October 5, 1992. Pursuant to Executive
Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 34, Local Public Contracts, was readopted
as R.1995 d.633, effective November 8, 1995. See: Source and Effec­
tive Date. See, also, section annotations.
CHAPTER TABLE OF CONTENTS